
Pakistan State Oil Company Limited
PSO House, Khayaban-e-Iqbal, Clifton, Karachi-75600, Pakistan
Telephone (021) 9203866-85 Fax (021) 9203796

PAGE

1 OF 2

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
(THIS IS PRICE ENQUIRY-NOT AN ORDER)

SAP No.6100011516

 RFQ No  LT-18510NB

 DATE  07.01.2025

Company
PSO Dummy Vendor
PAKISTAN

QUOTATION REQUIRED

ON

(Date)

23.01.2025 BY

(Time)

02:15 p.m

 Please quote your best price for all items of following        EARNEST MONEY   %
 specifications. Please read the instructions attached  herewith   Rs.______________ PO/DD NO. ______________

 Title:  Supply of Bag filters for filteration of finished product lubricant at LMT and LMP-A. (For one year)

S.No. Description/Specifications Location Unit Qty Unit Price

Rs.

Amount

Rs.

 1  Bucket type filter bag - 25 microns LMT  EA  2,300 

 Filter Bag Specifications for Finished Lubricant Filtration:

 

 Material: Polyester

 

 Stitching Type: Triple-thread, triple-stitched with safety overlock

 

 Dimensions:

 Height: 11 inches

 Diameter: 8.5 inches

 Collar Width: 2.5 inches

 Pressure Bearing Capacity: 6 Bar

 Filtration Size: 25 Microns

 Thread Type: Industrial-grade polyester thread

 

 Additional Requirements: Label and stitching must be placed inside the

 filter bag.

 

 Terms & Conditions:

 

 1. The contractor shall visit the LMT site to understand the full scope

 of work prior to participating in the tender. The contractor must

 provide previous work experience or satisfaction letters from clients as

 supporting documents for their bid. The bidder must also submit a

 completed technical bid evaluation form with the bidding documents.

 2. Acceptance of the filter bag sample will be confirmed only after

 testing it on the production line.

 3. The rates quoted must include all material costs, transportation,

 government taxes, and labor charges.

 4. The bidder must submit a sample filter at the time of bidding.

 5. The bidder shall submit a certificate verifying that the offered

 material is 100% polyester.

 6. The bidder shall provide a certificate confirming that the offered

 material has a 25-micron rating, as specified in the tender documents.

 7. Part payments against partial deliveries are permitted.



Pakistan State Oil Company Limited
PSO House, Khayaban-e-Iqbal, Clifton, Karachi-75600, Pakistan
Telephone (021) 9203866-85 Fax (021) 9203796

PAGE

2 OF 2

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
(THIS IS PRICE ENQUIRY-NOT AN ORDER)

SAP No.6100011516

 RFQ No  LT-18510NB

 DATE  07.01.2025

Company
PSO Dummy Vendor
PAKISTAN

QUOTATION REQUIRED

ON

(Date)

23.01.2025 BY

(Time)

02:15 p.m

 Please quote your best price for all items of following        EARNEST MONEY   %
 specifications. Please read the instructions attached  herewith   Rs.______________ PO/DD NO. ______________

 Title:  Supply of Bag filters for filteration of finished product lubricant at LMT and LMP-A. (For one year)

S.No. Description/Specifications Location Unit Qty Unit Price

Rs.

Amount

Rs.

 8. The vendor shall supply filter bags on an as-needed basis.,,,,

 9. The bidder is required to submit a third-party inspection certificate

 confirming compliance with the specifications of the filter bag as

 specified by PSO.

 

 NOTE:

 - Tenders shall be opened in the presence of bidders/ representatives.

 The bidder or his representative is welcome to attend the tender opening

 on 23.01.2025 at 03:00 pm through Zoom Link.

 

 - Commercial bids of technically qualified bidders shall be opened at a

 later date, which will be communicated to the technically qualified

 bidders.

 

 - Please post all your queries for the subject tender (if any) on

 nadeem.baig@psopk.com /contract on Tel:111-111-PSO (776), Ext: 2229 at

 least 05 working days prior to bid opening date


	PPRA 2nd advance Payment Acknowledgement
	RFQ for Supply of Polyester Bags

